

## **Bangladesh Association, Houston**

A Nonprofit Organization, Established in 1978, Charter #3-00084-4754-9 13415 Renn Road, Houston, TX 77083 Phone: (281) 996-1062

Visit our Web Site at http://www.bangladesh-association.com

## Board of Directors (2011-2012)

Arun Roy Chairperson (713) 816-3618 Shah Haleem Vice Chairperson (281)-748-9880

Shapnik Khan Secretary General (713) 449-9532

Syed Monowar (Reshad) Joint Secretary General (408) 306-1480

> S.M. Azad Director of Finance and Budget (832) 692-1234

Shah Haleem Mitu Director of Organizational Affairs (832) 866-6949

Nahida Naser(Yasmin)
Director of
Cultural Affairs
(281) 467-8777

Maleque Choudhury Director of Sports & Games (832) 878-6877



## Meeting Minutes, March 24th, 2011

Bangladesh Association, Houston Bangladesh-American Center

Started: 7:45pm

Board members present: Arun Roy, Shah Haleem, Shapnik khan, S.M Azad, S.M Haleem Nahida Naser Yasmin.

Malek Choudhury called in.

## Discussion:

- 1. Fourteen Freedom Fighters have been contacted and confirmed by Shah Haleem
- 2. City of Houston Dist. F Council Member Al Hoang will be present at the event confirmed by Arun Roy
- 3. There will be five Caram boards with the stand will be provided for the sports events Maleque to provide 4 and Shah Haleem 1.
- 4. Yasmin will bring four boards and malek will bring three boards for the Ludu completion.
- 5. Flowers will be provided to the Freedom Fighter and shapnik will take the lead on this.
- 6. Azad and S.M. Haleem will be in charge of membership booth and concession table
- 7. \$910 has been collected for the ad money for the IMLD brochure, also \$1230 for the membership.
- 8. Shah Haleem As the event Coordinator provided overall event tasks and activities.
- 9. S.M.Haleem provided updates regarding Sams supplies
- 10. Maleque chowdhury provided updates regarding Independence Day sports activities to the board.